

RETURN BIDS TO: RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions Procurement & Contracting Services Bid Receiving Unit 5th Floor, 10065 Jasper Avenue NW Edmonton, AB T5J 3B1

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments: - Commentaries :

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY REQUIREMENT

LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT COMPORTE UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE SÉCURITÉ

	Psycho	logist Services for in Regina, SK	r the	Date 2015-07-07	
Solicitation No. – Nº de l'invitation M5000-5-4292/B				Amendment No. – Nº de la modification 001	
Client Refe	erence l	No No. De Référe	ence du (Client	
Solicitatio	n Close	s – L'invitation pre	end fin		
At /à :	14 :00			MDT	
On / le :	July 23rd, 2015 (AMENDED)				
F.O.B. – F.A.B		GST – TPS		Duty - Droits	
Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services Royal Canadian Mounted Police 'F' Division Health Services Office 5600 – 11 th Avenue Regina, SK S4P 3J7					
Instruction	าร				
Address Ir Adresser t		to – mande de renseig	nements	s à	
		Senior Contracting rcmp-grc.gc.ca	Officer		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone F 780-670-8626				ile No. – No. de télécopieur	

Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Re adresse et représentant du fourniss	•				
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone	Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur				
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)					
Signature	Date				





This amendment is raised to address the following:

To respond to questions received during the solicitation period

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1:

Are the requested services for the above referenced solicitation currently being provided or have they been provided previously? If so, please identify the means by which such services have been supplied (e.g., direct and or term employee, personal services contract, or contracted services through a company). If the services were contracted through a company, please provide the name of the contractor and the duration and dollar amount of the contract(s).

Answer 1:

Currently there is a separate contract that has been awarded to Fulcrom Psychological Professional Corporation for a period of 2 years. A total value of up to \$682,068.00 is available for compensation. However, it is a when required service contract with billable hours at a firm rate of \$155/hour.

The resulting contract from this Invitation is a result of additional needs.

Question 2:

Due to the complexity of logistics when it comes to properly sourcing, qualifying relevance of experience to the requirement, obtaining and confirming references, and presenting all information in the specified format requested by the client, we respectfully request an extension to the submittal date to July 23, 2015.

Answer 2:

We are extending the contract as requested. New closing date is July 23rd, 2015.